504536442 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4583149 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTA ISHIGE	08/30/2017
ETSUJI KATAYAMA	08/30/2017
HAJIME MORI	08/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ASSOCIATION FOR FUTURE ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING
Street Address:	6F NIHONBASHI FIRST BLDG., 2-19, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15513371	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 019846-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND A. DIPERNA

SIGNATURE: /Raymond A. DiPerna/

DATE SIGNED: 09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=0198463asg#page1.tif source=0198463asg#page2.tif source=0198463asg#page3.tif

PATENT 504536442 REEL: 043520 FRAME: 0729

Practitioner's Docket No		PATENT
	For: For:	[x] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [x] U.S. Application or
	For:	[] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent
	For:	[] PCT Application
	By:	Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	•	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f		ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the r good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Yuta ISHIGE		TRAFAM-FURUKAWA-ELECTRIC-CHIBA UBOFFICE,
(type or print name of inventors)	6-	Yawata-kaigandori, Ichihara-shi, Chiba, Japan

	Ad	dress
	************	Japanese
		Nationality
Etsuji KATAYAMA		TRAFAM-FURUKAWA-ELECTRIC-CHIBA
	6-	Yawata-kaigandori, Ichihara-shi, Chiba, Japan

	Ad	dress
	······	Japanese
	***********	Nationality
Hajime MORI	c/c	TRAFAM-FURUKAWA-ELECTRIC-CHIBA
•	SU	JBOFFICE,
. •	6-	Yawata-kaigandori, Ichihara-shi, Chiba, Japan
	Ad	dress
		Japanese
	************	Nationality
	Ad	dress
	**********	Nationality

REEL: 043520 FRAME: 0730

Added	page(s) for	signature by subsequent inven	ors. Number of pages added
í	(if assignmen	t is by person or entity to whom inven and this was recorded in t	
Record	led on	Ree	l me
hereby sell ASSIGNE		and transfers to	
FOR FUT		SEARCH ASSOCIATION ITIVE MANUFACTURING SIGNEE)	6F Nihonbashi First Bldg., 2-19, Address
Japanese Nationality			Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
and the	successors	, assigns and legal representative	ves of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of	the following)
[x] [] for the Uni	an und	tire right, title and interest livided percent (and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign	%) right, title and interest
[]			g all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all
	IDUCTOR PING APP		REE-DIMENSIONAL LAMINATING
Name of	f inventor(s) Yuta ISHIGE	Etsuji KATAYAMA Hajime MORI
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which (a) (b) (c)	is found in [] [] []	Not yet filed U.S. patent app Not yet filed U.S. provisiona above-entitled invention [] To comply with 37 C ASSIGNOR signing	lication executed on even date herewith lication executed on lapplication naming the above inventor(s) for the C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to g date and application number when they become
(d)	[X]		tent application no. <u>15/513,371</u>
(e)	[]	International application no.	

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors–page 2 of 3) 16-3.2 **PATENT**

REEL: 043520 FRAME: 0731

(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.							
		(also check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assign	ned)					
(g)	[]	and any legal equivale priority	d any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim ority						
	n, division	i, renewal, or substitute t	I for said invention by the ab hereof, and as to letters pater						
		y covenants that no assign to which would conflict	gnment, sale, agreement or e with this assignment.	ncumbranc	e has been or will				
may be kno or proceedi representati and enforce may be nec	wn and acoung related ives any are said appleessary or converse WH	cessible to ASSIGNOR a thereto and will promptled all papers, instruments ication, said invention ar desirable to carry out the EREOF, We have hereu		in any inte SIGNEE or ly for, obta d equivaler	rference, litigation its legal in, maintain, issue nts thereof which				
Yuta ISH		signing musi ve ine sume us	yuta luhise	non, y nem (August 3 ³ , 2017				
(type name	e of Assigno	r)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	— - this	date of signing				
Etsuji KATAYAMA		A	Etanii Watana		August, 10, 2017				
(type name	e of Assigno	r)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing				
Hajime N	10RI		Hazim Mo	w.	August, 30, 201				
(type name	e of Assigno	r)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing				
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing				
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legal en	ity, complete the following inform	ation)					
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)						
			Title	·····	***************************************				
NOTE:	No with will onl	essing, notarization or legali. y be prima facie evidence of e	zation is necessary. If the assignm execution. 35 USC 261. Use next p	ent is notariz age if notariz	ed or legalized then it cation is desired.				

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 043520 FRAME: 0732